HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF SANTUIT AND COTUIT
HISTORICAL PAPERS

The Historical Society has published a series of Historical Papers related to the
history of Santuit and Cotuit. These papers were written over a period of more
than 50 years by illustrious members of the Village. Topics range from the early
purchase of land from Wampanoags to recent businesses — cranberries, oysters,
salt, rum running, pearls, whaling, inns and stores. Other papers discuss local
personalities — Nickersons, Chatfields, Colemans, Lowells, Giffords, Dottridges, Ida
Anderson, Milton Crocker and the Portuguese. Included are stories about Cotuit
and Santuit churches, schools, fire district, Freedom Hall, the Kettleers and the
Cotuit Skiff. Within the last two years four more papers have been written,
Colonial Cotuit, Downtown Cotuit, Cordwood and Camp Candoit.

You may also request copies of the papers by mail by sending a check in the
amount of $5.00 which includes postage and handling (US only).to:

HSSC
P. 0. Box 1484
Cotuit, MA 02635
Att: Historical Papers

Following is a complete list of papers available.

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF SANTUIT AND COTUIT
List of Published Historical Papers
01-01-09

No. Title and Author(s) Date

01 The Division of Land 04-22-55
Clara N. Boden and Nita Morse Crawford

02  William Nickerson, The Pioneer 04-22-55
Nita Morse Crawford

03  The Old Grist Mill 04-22-55



04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

Nita Morse Crawford

Cotuit Port Union Meeting House 07-08-55
Clara Nickerson Boden

Salt Industry on the Cape 05-18-58
Author not specified

Early Cotuit Settlers: Who They Were 07-13-58
And Whence they Came
Zenas Crocker, Jr.

Cotuit One Hundred Years Ago (1957-1857) 05-17-57
Calvin D. Crawford

The Crocker-Hooper-Lowell-Ropes House 07-12-57
Harriet Ropes Cabot

Captain Tom Chatfield 07-12-58
Florrie Chatfield Churbuck

Cotuit Chemical Co. No. 1 05-01-59
E. Ormand Dottridge, Jr.

List of Published Historical Papers continued

Cape Cod Yesterdays 07-10-59
Excerpts from a talk by Henry C. Kittredge

Cape Cod’s Pearl Industry 05-19-60
Talk given by Irving Petow

Cotuit Life of Many Years Ago 05-19-60
Florrie Chatfield Churbuck

We Sprinkle Our Own Salt — History of the 07-14-61



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mosquito Yacht Club
Anna M. Murray

Samuel Benjamin Dottridge: One of the Founders 07-13-62
Of Cotuit Highground
Calvin D. Crawford

History of the Cotuit Library (1885-1963) 07-12-62
Sheila Bourbeau

The Cotuit Oyster Industry 07-10-64
Mrs. Robert Smith

Cotuit — The Third Purchase 07-09-65
Donald G. Trayser

History of the Cranberry Industry 07-07-66
In the Cotuit Area
Malcolm E. Ryder

The Cotuit Fire District 07-14-67
Gordon M. Browne, Jr.

A Short History of Freedom Hall 07-12-68
Harriet Ropes Cabot
List of Published Historical Papers continued

Captain Bennett Dottridge Coleman 07-11-69
Mrs. Allan Freeman Robbie
Early Settlers of Old Cotuit and Their Homes 07-09-70

Victor Boden

The Lowells and Literary Cotuit 07-09-71
Dr. James W. Gould

Tales of the Sea 10-12-72
Otis Williams



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Inns in Cotuit
Catherine Taussig Opie

Old Stores of Santuit and Cotuit
J. Kevin Griffin

A Glimpse at Early Cotuit Schools
Kay Hamblin and Mary LeClair

Charles L. Gifford: Cotuit’s Congressman
Twenty-Five Years
Frederic P. Claussen

Running Rum and the Roaring Twenties
Reid Higgins

History in the Water Pipes
Leonard Peck

The Portuguese Among Us
John D. Medeiros

History and Homesteads of Early Cotuit
Henry R.Walcott

00-00-74

07-10-75

06-00-76

05-00-77

05-00-78

07-00-79

00-00-79

05-00-80

List of Published Historical Papers continued

The Cotuit Kettleers
Arnold Mycock and Manuel Robello

Ida Anderson: Cotuit’s Librarian (1958-1983)
Joan Neath

There Were Giants in Those Days — David Leland
Leonard Peck

A Look at 1941-1943- World War Il Comes to Cotuit

10-27-82

00-00-83

11-17-83

10-10-84



38

39

40.

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Joan Bentnick-Smith

Milton Crocker & The Coop (Harold D. Smith, Jr.)
Downtown Cotuit & Map, 1932 (Walter C. Scudder)
Stores & Peddlers of Cotuit: 1912 to World War Il
William F. Ebling

The Seagoing Tradition of Cotuit
Henry R.Walcott

The Cotuit Skiff
Charles Steward Goodwin

History of the Little River District of Cotuit
Dr. James W. Gould

A History of Santuit
Dr. James W. Gould and Kenneth H. Molloy

Mansard Ladies of Cotuit
Dr. James W.Gould

Seth Nickerson — Cotuit’s Whaling Master
Kenneth H.Molloy

List of Published Historical Papers continued

Colonial Cotuit
Dr. James W. Gould

Cordwood
Sean Kelly

Camp Candoit
Sean Kelly

10-00-85

03-00-89

07-12-90

07-15-92

00-00-01

00-00-02

06-15-04

06-20-07

07-18-07

09-17-08



48

49

50

51

52
53

54

55
56

The Greening of Cotuit
Sean Kelly

From Oceanview Avenue to Embassy Row:

The Life of Ambassador Dempster Mclntosh
Alfred Crocker Knight

The Cotuit Mosquito Yacht Club

Larry Odence, Tom Burgess, Peter Edmunds,

And Michael Dannhauser

Cotuit and the California Gold Rush

Sean Kelly

Cotuit Whaling Families

140 Years in Cotuit: Mariner’s Lodge

Al Knight

The History Beneath Our Feet: The History of
The Ryder, Harlow, and Haskins Families in Cotuit
Rick Kornblum

Founding of the Historical Society of Santuit & Cotuit
They Came to Cotuit: A Collection of Historic
Arrivals

Sean Kelly

07-15-09

06-16-2010

08-18-2010

07-07-2010

07-20-2011

08-17-2011

07-2013
08-15-2013



