HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF SANTUIT AND COTUIT HISTORICAL PAPERS

The Historical Society has published a series of Historical Papers related to the history of Santuit and Cotuit. These papers were written over a period of more than 50 years by illustrious members of the Village. Topics range from the early purchase of land from Wampanoags to recent businesses – cranberries, oysters, salt, rum running, pearls, whaling, inns and stores. Other papers discuss local personalities – Nickersons, Chatfields, Colemans, Lowells, Giffords, Dottridges, Ida Anderson, Milton Crocker and the Portuguese. Included are stories about Cotuit and Santuit churches, schools, fire district, Freedom Hall, the Kettleers and the Cotuit Skiff. Within the last two years four more papers have been written, Colonial Cotuit, Downtown Cotuit, Cordwood and Camp Candoit.

You may also request copies of the papers by mail by sending a check in the amount of \$5.00 which includes postage and handling (US only).to:

HSSC P. O. Box 1484 Cotuit, MA 02635 Att: Historical Papers

Following is a complete list of papers available.

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF SANTUIT AND COTUIT List of Published Historical Papers 01-01-09

No.	Title and Author(s)	Date
01	The Division of Land Clara N. Boden and Nita Morse Crawford	04-22-55
02	William Nickerson, The Pioneer Nita Morse Crawford	04-22-55
03	The Old Grist Mill	04-22-55

Nita Morse Crawford

04	Cotuit Port Union Meeting House Clara Nickerson Boden	07-08-55
05	Salt Industry on the Cape Author not specified	05-18-58
06	Early Cotuit Settlers: Who They Were And Whence they Came Zenas Crocker, Jr.	07-13-58
07	Cotuit One Hundred Years Ago (1957-1857) Calvin D. Crawford	05-17-57
08	The Crocker-Hooper-Lowell-Ropes House Harriet Ropes Cabot	07-12-57
09	Captain Tom Chatfield Florrie Chatfield Churbuck	07-12-58
10	Cotuit Chemical Co. No. 1 E. Ormand Dottridge, Jr.	05-01-59
	List of Published Historical Papers continue	d
11	Cape Cod Yesterdays Excerpts from a talk by Henry C. Kittredge	07-10-59
12	Cape Cod's Pearl Industry Talk given by Irving Petow	05-19-60
13	Cotuit Life of Many Years Ago Florrie Chatfield Churbuck	05-19-60
14	We Sprinkle Our Own Salt – History of the	07-14-61

Mosquito Yacht Club Anna M. Murray

15	Samuel Benjamin Dottridge: One of the Founders Of Cotuit Highground Calvin D. Crawford	07-13-62
16	History of the Cotuit Library (1885-1963) Sheila Bourbeau	07-12-62
17	The Cotuit Oyster Industry Mrs. Robert Smith	07-10-64
18	Cotuit – The Third Purchase Donald G. Trayser	07-09-65
19	History of the Cranberry Industry In the Cotuit Area Malcolm E. Ryder	07-07-66
20	The Cotuit Fire District Gordon M. Browne, Jr.	07-14-67
21	A Short History of Freedom Hall Harriet Ropes Cabot List of Published Historical Papers continue	07-12-68 d
22	Captain Bennett Dottridge Coleman Mrs. Allan Freeman Robbie	07-11-69
23	Early Settlers of Old Cotuit and Their Homes Victor Boden	07-09-70
24	The Lowells and Literary Cotuit Dr. James W. Gould	07-09-71
25	Tales of the Sea Otis Williams	10-12-72

26	Inns in Cotuit Catherine Taussig Opie	00-00-74
27	Old Stores of Santuit and Cotuit J. Kevin Griffin	07-10-75
28	A Glimpse at Early Cotuit Schools Kay Hamblin and Mary LeClair	06-00-76
29	Charles L. Gifford: Cotuit's Congressman Twenty-Five Years Frederic P. Claussen	05-00-77
30	Running Rum and the Roaring Twenties Reid Higgins	05-00-78
31	History in the Water Pipes Leonard Peck	07-00-79
32	The Portuguese Among Us John D. Medeiros	00-00-79
33	History and Homesteads of Early Cotuit Henry R.Walcott List of Published Historical Papers continue	05-00-80 d
34	The Cotuit Kettleers Arnold Mycock and Manuel Robello	10-27-82
35	Ida Anderson: Cotuit's Librarian (1958-1983) Joan Neath	00-00-83
36	There Were Giants in Those Days – David Leland Leonard Peck	11-17-83
37	A Look at 1941-1943- World War II Comes to Cotuit	10-10-84

Joan Bentnick-Smith

38	Milton Crocker & The Coop (Harold D. Smith, Jr.) Downtown Cotuit & Map, 1932 (Walter C. Scudder) Stores & Peddlers of Cotuit: 1912 to World War II William F. Ebling	10-00-85
39	The Seagoing Tradition of Cotuit Henry R.Walcott	03-00-89
40.	The Cotuit Skiff Charles Steward Goodwin	07-12-90
41	History of the Little River District of Cotuit Dr. James W. Gould	07-15-92
42	A History of Santuit Dr. James W. Gould and Kenneth H. Molloy	00-00-01
43	Mansard Ladies of Cotuit Dr. James W.Gould	00-00-02
44	Seth Nickerson – Cotuit's Whaling Master Kenneth H.Molloy	06-15-04
	List of Published Historical Papers continue	d
45	Colonial Cotuit Dr. James W. Gould	06-20-07
46	Cordwood Sean Kelly	07-18-07
47	Camp Candoit Sean Kelly	09-17-08

48	The Greening of Cotuit Sean Kelly	07-15-09
49	From Oceanview Avenue to Embassy Row:	06-16-2010
	The Life of Ambassador Dempster McIntosh	
	Alfred Crocker Knight	
50	The Cotuit Mosquito Yacht Club	08-18-2010
	Larry Odence, Tom Burgess, Peter Edmunds,	
	And Michael Dannhauser	
51	Cotuit and the California Gold Rush	07-07-2010
	Sean Kelly	
52	Cotuit Whaling Families	
53	140 Years in Cotuit: Mariner's Lodge	07-20-2011
	Al Knight	
54	The History Beneath Our Feet: The History of	08-17-2011
	The Ryder, Harlow, and Haskins Families in Cotuit	
	Rick Kornblum	
55	Founding of the Historical Society of Santuit & Cotuit	07-2013
56	They Came to Cotuit: A Collection of Historic	08-15-2013
	Arrivals	
	Sean Kelly	